RESOLUTION NO. 7- 70
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

A RESOLUTION ENDORGING PASSAGE OF A 1.25% CITY INCOME TAX TO BE VOTED ON AT A SPECIAL ELECTION ON JUNE 23, 1970.

WHEREAS, in order to maintain and continue to improve the high level of programs and service offered by the City to its citizens, new sources of revenue are needed; and

WHEREAS, the cost of such programs and services should be spread over as broad a base as possible; and

WHEREAS, a municipal income tax will accomplish this result more than any other means of financing; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Council of the City of Centerville to make clear to the Citizens of Centerville the need for the Income Tax Issue which is the "Key to Progressive Growth";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

That the Centerville City Council bereby endorses the Centerville Income Tax Committee's program for utilization of the funds from the proposed income tax and requests all citizens to vote for the passage of the tax at a special election to be held June 23, 1970.

PASSED this 18th	day of
	Mayor of the City of Cente Ville, Ohio
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio	le.
John Davis, Deputy Mayor	John M. McIntire, Jr, Council man
Harold Wells Council Iman	J. Stone, Councilman
Victor Green, Councilman	John Zengel, Council Many
Stoon, Country Illian	John Lenger, Councyman

## CERTIFIC ATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 7-70, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1970.

Clerk of Council J